900629200 07/13/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM659698

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the to add the missing conveying parties, Sugoi Global Inc. and Gestion Strada Inc. previously recorded on Reel 007230 Frame 0967. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Security Interest.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900619932

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Louis Garneau Sports Inc.		03/18/2021	Corporation:
Gestion Strada Inc.		03/18/2021	Corporation:
Sugoi Global Inc.		03/18/2021	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Bank Of Canada	
Street Address:	2600 Boulevard Laurier, Niveau B2	
City:	Quebec, QC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	G1V4T3	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1727700	DRYTEX
Registration Number:	2464781	LOUIS GARNEAU
Registration Number:	2796481	SOMBRIO
Registration Number:	3130201	ERGO AIR
Registration Number:	3374468	GARNEAU
Registration Number:	3671408	SUGOI
Registration Number:	3805346	GARNEAU
Registration Number:	3805347	
Registration Number:	4173354	LG
Registration Number:	3195800	SUGOI
Registration Number:	4024794	GENNIX
Registration Number:	4389014	BIOGEL
Registration Number:	4446441	THE CYCLING SOLUTION
Registration Number:	4924994	GARNEAU
Serial Number:	87527438	LOUIS GARNEAU
		TDADEMADI

TRADEMARK

900629200 REEL: 007352 FRAME: 0035

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88151900	LOUIS GARNEAU
Serial Number:	88199041	SOMBRIO
Serial Number:	88199530	GARNEAU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8026580042

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8028604121

Email: trademarks@pfclaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Paul Frank + Collins P.C.

Address Line 1: One Church Street

Address Line 4: Burlington, VERMONT 05402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8828.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Wasco
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J Wasco/
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2021

Total Attachments: 6

source=Cover sheet - original#page1.tif

source=Cover sheet - original#page2.tif

 $source = DOCS-\#21367647-v1-Grant_of_Security_Interests_in_Trademarks_(executed)\#page1.tif$

 $source = DOCS-\#21367647-v1-Grant_of_Security_Interests_in_Trademarks_(executed)\#page 2.tif$

source=DOCS-#21367647-v1-Grant_of_Security_Interests_in_Trademarks_(executed)#page3.tif

source=DOCS-#21367647-v1-Grant_of_Security_Interests_in_Trademarks_(executed)#page4.tif

4/22/2021 Assignment

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Louis Garneau Sports Inc.		03/18/2021	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Bank Of canada		
Street Address:	2600 Boulevard Laurier, Niveau B2		
City:	Quebec, QC		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	G1V4T3		
Entity Type:	Entity Type: Corporation: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4024794	GENNIX
Registration Number:	4389014	BIOGEL
Registration Number:	4446441	THE CYCLING SOLUTION
Registration Number:	2796481	SOMBRIO
Registration Number:	3195800	SUGOI
Registration Number:	2464781	LOUIS GARNEAU
Registration Number:	3374468	GARNEAU
Registration Number:	1727700	DRYTEX
Registration Number:	3130201	ERGO AIR
Serial Number:	88199041	SOMBRIO
Registration Number:	3671408	SUGOI
Registration Number:	4173354	LG
Registration Number:	3805346	GARNEAU
Registration Number:	4924994	GARNEAU
Registration Number:	3805347	
Serial Number:	88151900	LOUIS GARNEAU

4/22/2021 Assignment

Serial Number:	88199530	GARNEAU	
Serial Number:	87527438	LOUIS GARNEAU	1

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8026580042 **Phone:** 8028604121

Email: trademarks@pfclaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Paul Frank + Collins P.C.
Address Line 1: One Church Street

Address Line 4: Burlington, VERMONT 05402

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Wasco
Signature:	/Michael J Wasco/
Date:	03/24/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=DOCS-#21367647-v1-Grant_of_Security_Interests_in_Trademarks_(executed)#page1.tif source=DOCS-#21367647-v1-Grant_of_Security_Interests_in_Trademarks_(executed)#page2.tif source=DOCS-#21367647-v1-Grant_of_Security_Interests_in_Trademarks_(executed)#page3.tif source=DOCS-#21367647-v1-Grant_of_Security_Interests_in_Trademarks_(executed)#page4.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

 ETAS ID:
 TM634169

 Receipt Date:
 03/24/2021

 Fee Amount:
 \$465

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks Agreement (the "<u>Trademark Agreement</u>") is a supplement to the U.S. Security Agreement dated as of March 18, 2021 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "<u>Agreement</u>") by and among the Debtors party thereto (each a "<u>Debtor</u>" and collectively, the "<u>Debtors</u>") and National Bank of Canada, as Secured Party (the "<u>Secured Party</u>").

This Trademark Agreement is executed for purposes of filing a short form security agreement in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>"), and sets forth the undersigned Debtor's pledge of a continuing security interest in and continuing lien on the trademarks, trademark applications, and trademark registrations, shown in <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto, along with any goodwill appurtenant to the business symbolized thereby, to the Secured Party for the benefit of the Secured Parties pursuant to the terms of the Agreement, which are incorporated herein by reference.

The undersigned Debtors and the Secured Party hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks, trademark applications, and trademark registrations (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark, trademark application, or trademark registration.

[Signature page follows]

MT DOCS 21250538

			8v:	RNEAU SPORTS INC.	
			Name: Title:	Louis Garneau President	
			SUGO) GL By:	OBALING.	
			Name Title:	Louis Garneau President	
			GESTION STRADA INC.		
			Sy Name Title:	Louis Garneau President	
Acknowled	ged and Accep	xled)	300000		
NATIONAL	_BANK OF C	ANADA, as Secured F	arty		
By; Name: Tille:					

	LOUIS GARNEAU SPORTS INC.
	By: Name: Title:
	SUGOI GLOBAL INC.
	By: Name: Title:
	GESTION STRADA INC.
	By: Name: Title:
Acknowledged and Accepted:	
NATIONAL BANK OF CANADA, as Secured Par By:	ty
Name: Gilles Gagnon	
Title: <u>Director</u>	

SCHEDULE 1

Trademarks

Reg. No.	MARK	Filing Date	Serial No.	Reg. Date
4024794	GENNIX	11-May-2010	85/035276	13-Sep-2011
4389014	BIOGEL	11-Apr-2012	85/595270	20-Aug-2013
4446441	THE CYCLING SOLUTION	12-Nov-2012	85/777104	10-Dec-2013
2796481	SOMBRIO	07-Mar-2000	75/937736	23-Dec-2003
3195800	SUGOI	27-May-2005	78/639358	09-Jan-2007
2464781	LOUIS GARNEAU	30-Jun-1997	75/316832	03-Jul-2001
3374468	GARNEAU	28-Feb-2005	76/631914	22-Jan-2008
1727700	DRYTEX	23-Jan-1992	74/239721	27-Oct-1992
3130201	ERGO AIR	06-Feb-2002	76/367044	15-Aug-2006
N/A	SOMBRIO	19-Nov-2018	88/199041	Suspended
N/A	ROTEXX	N/A	N/A	Not yet filed
3671408	S SUGOi	23-Apr-2007	77/162732	25-Aug-2009
4173354	<i>25</i>	23-Nov-2009	77/877749	17-Jul-2012
3805346	ØGARNEAU	18-Sep-2008	77/573357	22-Jun-2010
4924994	DGARNEAU	15-Jan-2014	86/166189	29-Mar-2016
3805347		18-Sep-2008	77/573397	22-Jun-2010
N/A	LOUS GRIVEAU	11-Oct-2018	88/151900	Allowed
N/A	GARNEAU	19-Nov-2018	88/199530	Suspended
N/A	LOUIS GARNEAU	13-Jul-2017	87/527438	Suspended
N/A	6	N/A	N/A	Not yet filed
N/A	₩	N/A	N/A	Not yet filed

MT DOCS 21250538

RECORDED: 05/27/2021